Examination of Estimates of Expenditure 2013-14 Reply Serial No.

CONTROLLING OFFICER’S REPLY TO FHB(FE)222

INITIAL WRITTEN QUESTION
Question Serial No.

3926
Head: 49 Food and Environmental Hygiene Subhead (No. & title):
Department
Programme: (3) Market Management and Hawker Control

Controlling Officer: Director of Food and Environmental Hygiene

Director of Bureau: Secretary for Food and Health

Question:

Please set out in tabular form information on the following:

(@) the names of air-conditioned public markets;

(b) the air-conditioning expenses of each of these markets over the past year (i.e. in 2012-13); and
(c) the air-conditioning power consumption of each of these markets over the past year.

Asked by: Hon. LEONG Kah-kit, Alan

Reply:

The information sought is provided at Annex.

Name in block letters: Clement LEUNG

Director of
Post Title: Food and Environmental Hygiene

Date: 5.4.2013


Annex

Air-conditioned markets, recurrent air-conditioning expenses and power consumption in 2012-13

Recurrent Air- Power
Serial No. Name of Market Cogf;gﬁgei:g C?E?(;Cvgttif :
($°000) Hour ’000)

1. Aldrich Bay Market cum Cooked Food Centre 1,584 895
2. Ap Lei Chau Market cum Cooked Food Centre 1,578 801
3. Bowrington Road Market Cooked Food Centre 1,211 616
4. Centre Street Market cum Cooked Food Centre 817 422
5. Chai Wan Market cum Cooked Food Centre 2,779 1598
6. Hung Hom Market Cooked Food Centre 689 528
7. Java Road Market Cooked Food Centre 1,429 801
8. Lei Yue Mun Market 415 286
9. Lockhart Road Market Cooked Food Centre 1,654 1017
10. Luen Wo Hui Market cum Cooked Food Centre 5,886 4633
11. Mong Kok Cooked Food Market 550 515
12. Pei Ho Street Market Cooked Food Centre 1,019 813
13. Peng Chau Market 346 272
14. Queen Street Cooked Food Market 704 439
15. Sai Wan Ho Market Cooked Food Centre 852 518
16. Sai Ying Pun Market 1,959 1079
17. San Hui Market 3,914 2993
18. Sha Tin Market 1,411 1070
19. Shek Wu Hui Market cum Cooked Food Centre 5,389 4 331
20. Sheung Wan Market Cooked Food Centre 2,664 1649
21. Smithfield Market Cooked Food Centre 1,505 925
22. Tai Kiu Market 1,928 1712
23. Tai Kok Tsui Market cum Cooked Food Centre 2,487 2 087
24. Tai Po Hui Market cum Cooked Food Centre 5,988 4 435
25. Tai Shing Street Market Cooked Food Centre 820 685
26. To Kwa Wan Market Cooked Food Centre 143 59
217. Tsing Yi Market 1,537 1070
28. Wan Chai Market 1,010 477
29. Wong Nai Chung Market Cooked Food Centre 316 192
30. Yan Oi Market 982 745
31. Yee On Street Market 590 405
32. Yue Wan Market cum Cooked Food Centre 5,791 3331
Total 59,947 41 399

